O 00 N O Ul & WN -

A DDA DA DDPEWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRPRPPRRPR
U P WNRFP O OVOONO U WNREOOVWOWNODOUDMWNREROOOWOWNOUDMWNRERO

Montgomery County
Audit Threshold Report
June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Contest Name

Rep Governor / Lt. Governor

Rep Comptroller

Rep Attorney General

Rep U.s. Senator

Rep Representative In Congress - 8 Congressional District 8
Rep State Senator - 14 Legislative District 14

Rep House Of Delegates - 14 Legislative District 14
Rep County Executive

Rep County Council At Large

Rep Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 6
Rep Register Of Wills

Rep Sheriff

Rep Cent Comm At Large

Rep Cent Committee - 14 Legislative District 14
Dem Governor / Lt. Governor

Dem Comptroller

Dem Attorney General

Dem U.s. Senator

Dem Representative In Congress - 8 Congressional District 8
Dem State Senator - 14 Legislative District 14

Dem House Of Delegates - 14 Legislative District 14
Dem County Executive

Dem County Council At Large

Dem County Council - 4 Councilmanic District 4
Dem Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 6
Dem State's Attorney

Dem Clerk Circuit Court

Dem Register Of Wills

Dem Sheriff

Dem Cent Comm Female At Large

Dem Cent Comm Male At Large

Dem Cent Comm Female - 14 Legislative District 14
Dem Cent Comm Male - 14 Legislative District 14
Board Of Education At Large

Board Of Education - 3

Rep Representative In Congress - 6 Congressional District 6
Rep County Council - 2 Councilmanic District 2
Dem Representative In Congress - 6 Congressional District 6
Dem County Council - 2 Councilmanic District 2
Rep State Senator - 39 Legislative District 39

Rep House Of Delegates - 39 Legislative District 39
Rep Cent Committee - 39 Legislative District 39
Dem State Senator - 39 Legislative District 39

Dem House Of Delegates - 39 Legislative District 39
Dem Cent Comm Female - 39 Legislative District 39

Page 1 of 3

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Report Created:

All Ballots

No

7/12/2018 11:08

Sum of Vote
Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

N O O O ONOON

w

1

N P, OWWwWWuNRKE O ul O K

= w w = B B
O U1 O R, P N NOWO PS~OWEN

O OO0 o0OO0OO0oOkr kr oo

Sum of Votes
Cast in Contest

15,532
13,481
14,272
14,845
6,617
2,446
6,782
12,420
47,227
82,467
13,352
13,238
80,832
10,378
126,573
110,731
112,283
128,631
77,801
13,261
35,605
129,337
447,630
19,968
560,426
101,454
99,225
99,295
99,000
274,995
285,846
11,756
11,552
122,139
122,005
6,691
3,399
38,179
15,678
1,387
1,414
5,722
9,321
25,467
8,320

Audit Ratio [2]

0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
0.01%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%




46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Montgomery County
Audit Threshold Report
June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Dem Cent Comm Male - 39 Legislative District 39
Rep State Senator - 19 Legislative District 19

Rep House Of Delegates - 19 Legislative District 19
Rep Cent Committee - 19 Legislative District 19
Dem State Senator - 19 Legislative District 19

Dem House Of Delegates - 19 Legislative District 19
Dem Cent Comm Female - 19 Legislative District 19
Dem Cent Comm Male - 19 Legislative District 19

Rep Representative In Congress - 3 Congressional District 3
Dem Representative In Congress - 3 Congressional District 3

Rep State Senator - 15 Legislative District 15

Rep House Of Delegates - 15 Legislative District 15
Rep Cent Committee - 15 Legislative District 15
Dem State Senator - 15 Legislative District 15

Dem House Of Delegates - 15 Legislative District 15
Dem Cent Comm Female - 15 Legislative District 15
Dem Cent Comm Male - 15 Legislative District 15
Rep County Council - 1 Councilmanic District 1

Dem County Council - 1 Councilmanic District 1
Rep State Senator - 17 Legislative District 17

Rep House Of Delegates - 17 Legislative District 17
Rep Cent Committee - 17 Legislative District 17
Dem State Senator - 17 Legislative District 17

Dem House Of Delegates - 17 Legislative District 17
Dem County Council - 3 Councilmanic District 3
Dem Cent Comm Female - 17 Legislative District 17
Dem Cent Comm Male - 17 Legislative District 17
Rep House Of Delegates - 18 Legislative District 18
Rep Cent Committee - 18 Legislative District 18
Dem State Senator - 18 Legislative District 18

Dem House Of Delegates - 18 Legislative District 18
Dem Cent Comm Female - 18 Legislative District 18
Dem Cent Comm Male - 18 Legislative District 18
Rep State Senator - 16 Legislative District 16

Rep House Of Delegates - 16 Legislative District 16
Rep Cent Committee - 16 Legislative District 16
Dem State Senator - 16 Legislative District 16

Dem House Of Delegates - 16 Legislative District 16
Dem Cent Comm Female - 16 Legislative District 16
Dem Cent Comm Male - 16 Legislative District 16
Dem County Council - 5 Councilmanic District 5
Rep State Senator - 20 Legislative District 20

Rep Cent Committee - 20 Legislative District 20
Dem State Senator - 20 Legislative District 20

Dem House Of Delegates - 20 Legislative District 20
Dem Cent Comm Female - 20 Legislative District 20
Dem Cent Comm Male - 20 Legislative District 20

Montgomery County

Page 2 of 3

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Report Created:

All Ballots No 7/12/2018 11:08
0 7,905 0.00%
0 1,858 0.00%
0 5,207 0.00%
2 7,701 0.03%
1 13,739 0.01%
3 37,920 0.01%
2 10,765 0.02%
1 10,693 0.01%
0 1,477 0.00%
1 11,963 0.01%
0 2,416 0.00%
0 6,696 0.00%
0 9,835 0.00%
1 13,945 0.01%
3 36,694 0.01%
1 10,490 0.01%
0 9,831 0.00%
1 3,237 0.03%
7 33,106 0.02%
0 1,395 0.00%
0 1,361 0.00%
0 5,810 0.00%
0 11,585 0.00%
0 33,014 0.00%
1 22,137 0.00%
1 9,436 0.01%
0 8,801 0.00%
0 1,220 0.00%
1 4,865 0.02%
1 17,618 0.01%
2 45,999 0.00%
0 12,379 0.00%
0 11,352 0.00%
0 1,840 0.00%
0 1,942 0.00%
5 6,786 0.07%
0 19,452 0.00%
2 55,851 0.00%
2 11,731 0.02%
3 13,391 0.02%
0 27,005 0.00%
0 711 0.00%
0 672 0.00%
1 16,896 0.01%
0 49,579 0.00%
1 13,281 0.01%
1 13,209 0.01%

297 4,093,776 0.01%




95

96

97

98

Montgomery County
Audit Threshold Report
June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and
negative discrepancies from cancelling each other.

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5%
would trigger an examination.

Page 3 of 3

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Report Created:

All Ballots

No

7/12/2018 11:08




