Montgomery County Audit Threshold Report June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated

Report Created:

All Ballots No 7/1

7/12/2018 11:08

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast in Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Rep Governor / Lt. Governor	2	15,532	0.01%
2	Rep Comptroller	0	13,481	0.00%
3	Rep Attorney General	0	14,272	0.00%
4	Rep U.s. Senator	2	14,845	0.01%
5	Rep Representative In Congress - 8 Congressional District 8	0	6,617	0.00%
6	Rep State Senator - 14 Legislative District 14	0	2,446	0.00%
7	Rep House Of Delegates - 14 Legislative District 14	0	6,782	0.00%
8	Rep County Executive	0	12,420	0.00%
9	Rep County Council At Large	2	47,227	0.00%
10	Rep Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 6	13	82,467	0.02%
11	Rep Register Of Wills	1	13,352	0.01%
12	Rep Sheriff	0	13,238	0.00%
13	Rep Cent Comm At Large	5	80,832	0.01%
14	Rep Cent Committee - 14 Legislative District 14	0	10,378	0.00%
15	Dem Governor / Lt. Governor	1	126,573	0.00%
16	Dem Comptroller	2	110,731	0.00%
17	Dem Attorney General	5	112,283	0.00%
18	Dem U.s. Senator	3	128,631	0.00%
19	Dem Representative In Congress - 8 Congressional District 8	3	77,801	0.00%
20	Dem State Senator - 14 Legislative District 14	0	13,261	0.00%
21	Dem House Of Delegates - 14 Legislative District 14	1	35,605	0.00%
22	Dem County Executive	2	129,337	0.00%
23	Dem County Council At Large	42	447,630	0.01%
24	Dem County Council - 4 Councilmanic District 4	1	19,968	0.01%
25	Dem Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 6	48	560,426	0.01%
26	Dem State's Attorney	4	101,454	0.00%
27	Dem Clerk Circuit Court	10	99,225	0.01%
28	Dem Register Of Wills	8	99,295	0.01%
29	Dem Sheriff	7	99,000	0.01%
30	Dem Cent Comm Female At Large	32	274,995	0.01%
31	Dem Cent Comm Male At Large	31	285,846	0.01%
32	Dem Cent Comm Female - 14 Legislative District 14	1	11,756	0.01%
33	Dem Cent Comm Male - 14 Legislative District 14	0	11,552	0.00%
34	Board Of Education At Large	15	122,139	0.01%
35	Board Of Education - 3	10	122,005	0.01%
36	Rep Representative In Congress - 6 Congressional District 6	0	6,691	0.00%
37	Rep County Council - 2 Councilmanic District 2	0	3,399	0.00%
38	Dem Representative In Congress - 6 Congressional District 6	1	38,179	0.00%
39	Dem County Council - 2 Councilmanic District 2	1	15,678	0.01%
40	Rep State Senator - 39 Legislative District 39	0	1,387	0.00%
41	Rep House Of Delegates - 39 Legislative District 39	0	1,414	0.00%
42	Rep Cent Committee - 39 Legislative District 39	0	5,722	0.00%
43	Dem State Senator - 39 Legislative District 39	0	9,321	0.00%
44	Dem House Of Delegates - 39 Legislative District 39	0	25,467	0.00%
45	Dem Cent Comm Female - 39 Legislative District 39	0	8,320	0.00%

Montgomery County Audit Threshold Report June 26, 2018 Primary Election

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated Report Created: **All Ballots** No 7/12/2018 11:08 Dem Cent Comm Male - 39 Legislative District 39 0 7,905 0.00% Rep State Senator - 19 Legislative District 19 0 1,858 0.00% 0 5,207 Rep House Of Delegates - 19 Legislative District 19 0.00% 2 Rep Cent Committee - 19 Legislative District 19 7,701 0.03% Dem State Senator - 19 Legislative District 19 1 0.01% 13,739 Dem House Of Delegates - 19 Legislative District 19 3 37,920 0.01% Dem Cent Comm Female - 19 Legislative District 19 2 10,765 0.02% Dem Cent Comm Male - 19 Legislative District 19 1 0.01% 10,693 Rep Representative In Congress - 3 Congressional District 3 0 1,477 0.00% % % 6 % % 6 6 % % % % % % % % 6 6 % % % % % % % % 6 % % % % % % %

94	Montgomery County	297	4,093,776	0.01%
93		-		0.01/0
92	Dem Cent Comm Male - 20 Legislative District 20	1	13,209	0.01%
91	Dem Cent Comm Female - 20 Legislative District 20	1	13,281	0.01%
90	Dem House Of Delegates - 20 Legislative District 20	0	49,579	0.00%
89	Dem State Senator - 20 Legislative District 20	1	16,896	0.00%
88	Rep Cent Committee - 20 Legislative District 20	0	672	0.00%
80 87	Rep State Senator - 20 Legislative District 20	0	711	0.00%
86	Dem County Council - 5 Councilmanic District 10	0	27,005	0.02%
85	Dem Cent Comm Penale - 16 Legislative District 16	3	13,391	0.02%
83 84	Dem House Of Delegates - 16 Legislative District 16 Dem Cent Comm Female - 16 Legislative District 16	2	55,851 11,731	0.00% 0.02%
		2	,	
82	Dem State Senator - 16 Legislative District 16	0	19,452	0.00%
80 81	Rep Cent Committee - 16 Legislative District 16	5	6,786	0.00%
80	Rep House Of Delegates - 16 Legislative District 16	0	1,940	0.00%
78 79	Dem Cent Comm Male - 18 Legislative District 18 Rep State Senator - 16 Legislative District 16	0	1,840	0.00%
77 78	Dem Cent Comm Female - 18 Legislative District 18	0	12,379 11,352	0.00% 0.00%
	0 0	2		
75 76	Dem House Of Delegates - 18 Legislative District 18	1 2	17,618 45,999	0.01%
74 75	Dem State Senator - 18 Legislative District 18	1	,	0.02%
	Rep House Of Delegates - 18 Legislative District 18 Rep Cent Committee - 18 Legislative District 18	0	1,220 4,865	0.00%
72 73	Dem Cent Comm Male - 17 Legislative District 17	0 0	8,801	0.00% 0.00%
71	Dem Cent Comm Female - 17 Legislative District 17	1	9,436	0.01%
70	Dem County Council - 3 Councilmanic District 3	1	22,137	0.00%
69	Dem House Of Delegates - 17 Legislative District 17	0	33,014	0.00%
68	Dem State Senator - 17 Legislative District 17	0	11,585	0.00%
67	Rep Cent Committee - 17 Legislative District 17	0	5,810	0.00%
66	Rep House Of Delegates - 17 Legislative District 17	0	1,361	0.00%
65	Rep State Senator - 17 Legislative District 17	0	1,395	0.00%
64	Dem County Council - 1 Councilmanic District 1	7	33,106	0.02%
63	Rep County Council - 1 Councilmanic District 1	1	3,237	0.03%
62	Dem Cent Comm Male - 15 Legislative District 15	0	9,831	0.00%
61	Dem Cent Comm Female - 15 Legislative District 15	1	10,490	0.01%
60	Dem House Of Delegates - 15 Legislative District 15	3	36,694	0.01%
59	Dem State Senator - 15 Legislative District 15	1	13,945	0.01%
58	Rep Cent Committee - 15 Legislative District 15	0	9,835	0.00%
57	Rep House Of Delegates - 15 Legislative District 15	0	6,696	0.00%
56	Rep State Senator - 15 Legislative District 15	0	2,416	0.00%
55	Dem Representative In Congress - 3 Congressional District 3	1	11,963	0.01%
54	Rep Representative in Congress - 3 Congressional District 3	0	1,477	0.00%

Montgomery County Audit Threshold Report June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated Report Created:

All Ballots No 7/12/2018 11:08

95	
96	Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other.
97	Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination.

98